condition or liquidity. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information also does not consider any potential impact of current market
conditions on revenues, potential revenue enhancements, anticipated cost savings and expense efficiencies, among other factors.

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the notes thereto should be read together with our audited consolidated
financial statements and the notes thereto as of and for the year ended December 31, 2013 and the section entitled “Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.

12

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Income Statement
Year Ended

December 31, 2013

Triumph
Bancorp, Inc.   National Bancshares, Inc.

Triumph
Bancorp, Inc.

Triumph
Bancorp, Inc.

(Dollars in thousands, except per
share data)

Year Ended
December 31,

2013
(As Reported)

Year-to-date
Period
Ending

October 14,
2013   Adjustments

Year Ended
December 31,

2013
(Combined)

Proposed
Capital Raise
Adjustment

Year Ended
December 31,

2013
(Pro forma)

Interest and fees on loans and factored
receivables  $ 41,200   $ 23,277   $ 5,661(3)  $ 70,138

Interest on securities   1,225   2,582   (862)(3)   2,945
Other interest income   205   278   —   483

Total Interest income   42,630   26,137   4,799   73,566   —
Interest expense   3,947   4,744   (1,109)(4)   7,582   —

Net interest income   38,683   21,393   5,908   65,984   —
Provision for loan losses   3,412   1,000   —   4,412

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses   35,271   20,393   5,908   61,572   —

Gain on bargain purchase   9,014   —   (9,014)(2)   —   —
Other noninterest income   3,999   8,944   8   12,951

Total noninterest income   13,013   8,944   (9,006)   12,951
Salaries and employee benefits   20,737   12,710   —   33,447
Other noninterest expense   11,987   12,491   (1,136)(5)   23,342

Total noninterest expense   32,724   25,201   (1,136)   56,789   —

Income before income taxes   15,560   4,136   (1,962)   17,734   —
Income tax   2,133   1,446   2,499(6)   6,078   —

Net Income   13,427   2,690   (4,461)   11,656   —
Effect of noncontrolling interest and

preferred shares   (1,588)   (1,591)   (327)(7)   (3,506)   —

Net income-common
stockholders  $ 11,839(1)  $ 1,099   $ (4,788)  $ 8,150   $ —

Earnings per share:
Basic  $ 1.40   $ (0.57)  $ 0.83
Diluted  $ 1.39   $ (0.57)  $ 0.83

Average shares outstanding:
Basic   8,481,137   1,351,448   9,832,585
Diluted   8,629,611   1,351,448   9,837,702

(1) Includes the results of operations of NBI and the effect of business combination-related adjustments recorded from the NBI acquisition date of

October 15, 2013 through December 31, 2013.
(2) Noninterest income excludes the bargain purchase gain of $9.0 million recorded in conjunction with the acquisition of NBI, representing the

amount that the fair value of net assets acquired exceeded the consideration paid.
(3) Adjustment of $5.7 million to reflect the net accretion to loan interest income for the period ending October 15, 2013 assuming the loans would